

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, NORTH EAST CLUB ROAD, JALPAIGURI

CORRIGENDUM AGAINST PREVIOUS OFFICE ORDER VIDE THIS OFFICE MEMO. NO. 235 dated 21.03.2023

Subject:- Suspension including Debarment of the Agency named "M/S P.G Enterprise", Natun Bazar,Ghosh Para, Post & Dist. Cooch Behar-736101, being the L1 bidder in connection with the work, "Armouring of Hanskhowa Flood Protective Embankment in between Spur No.3 & 4 on the left bank of river Torsa for a length of 260 m including strengthening of nose of Spur no. 3 and bank protection work along the right bank of river Torsa at Ichamar-Kalpani area for a length of 360 m in G.P Madhupur, Block- Cooch Behar-II, P,S- Pundibari, Dist-Cooch Behar." Tender No.-WBIW/SE/NEIC-I/NIT-4 (e)/22-23, SL-2 floated on 06.12.2022, e-Tender ID no. 2022_IWD_430506_2

In partial modification to the office order vide this office memo. No.235 dated 21.03.2023 regarding the subject mentioned above **please read** "the Agency "*M/S P.G Enterprise*", Natun Bazar, Ghosh Para, Post & Dist. Cooch Behar-736101 is hereby *debarred to participate* in all tenders of Irrigation & Waterways Department for a period of 1 (One) year with effect from 22.03.2023 and the Earnest Money of the bidder stands forfeited." instead of "the Agency "*M/S P.G Enterprise*", Natun Bazar, Ghosh Para, Post & Dist. Cooch Behar-736101 is hereby *debarred to participate* in all tenders of Irrigation & Waterways Department for a period of 21.03.2022 and the Earnest Money of the bidder stands forfeited." instead of "the Agency "*M/S P.G Enterprise*", Natun Bazar, Ghosh Para, Post & Dist. Cooch Behar-736101 is hereby *debarred to participate* in all tenders of Irrigation & Waterways Department for a period of 1 (One) year with effect from 21.03.2022 and the Earnest Money of the bidder stands forfeited."

Other contents of the order shall remain unaltered.

ofc

(K. Bhoumik) Chief Engineer, North East Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Club Road, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 261 Date: 28.03.2023 Copy submitted to the Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I & W Department for his kind information.

(K. Bhoumik) Chief Engineer, North East Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Club Road, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 261/1(14)

Date: 28.03.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Chief Engineer (D & R), I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 2) The Chief Engineer (South), I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 3) The Chief Engineer (West), I & W. Dte., Kanainatsal, P.o. Sripally, Dist- Purba Bardhaman-713103.
- 4) The Chief Engineer (South-West), I & W. Dte., Abas, Khas Jungle, Dist-Paschim Medinipur-721102.
- 5) The Chief Engineer (North), I & W. Dte., Green Park Irrigation Campus, Green Park, P.O. Mokdumpur, Malda-732103.

水山同语现4月

- 6) The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W. Dte., Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling-734001.
- 7) The Superintending Engineer, North-East Irrigation Circle-I, I & W. Dte., P.O. Debibari, Dist-Coochbehar. He is requested to invite fresh e-NIT for the aforesaid work at an early date.
- 8) The Superintending Engineer, North-East Irrigation Circle-II, I & W. Dte., Club Road., Dist-Jalpaiguri.
- 9) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, I & W. Dte., 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling-734001.
- 10) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 11) The Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 12) The Executive Engineer, Siliguri Irrigation Division, Nabin Sen Road, Siliguri, dist- Darjeeling.
- 13) The Executive Engineer, Coochbehar Irrigation Division, P.O. Debibari, Dist-Coochbehar.
- 14) The Executive Engineer, Alipurduar Irrigation Division, College Hault, Dist-Alipurduar.

K. Bhoumik)

Date: 28.03.2023

Chief Engineer, North East Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Club Road, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 261/2(3)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1) The Nodal officer, e-governance cell & Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W. Dte. He is requested to upload this order in the Departmental Website. In this respect a format in terms of Clause 6.2 of the Annexure to I &W Deptt. No.03-W/2017-18, dated 18.05.2017 duly filled in is enclosed herewith for his necessary action.
- 2) The Executive Engineer, Chief Engineer's Drawing Office, I & W.Dte, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 3) The Executive Engineer-II, Investigation & Planning Division (South), I & W.Dte.

28.3.23

(K. Bhoumik)
Chief Engineer, North East
Irrigation and Waterways Directorate
Club Road, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 261/3(1) Date: 28.03.2023 Copy forwarded for information to M/S P.G Enterprise, Natun Bazar, Ghosh Para, Post & Dist. Cooch Behar-736101.

18.3.23 (K. Bhoumik)

Chief Engineer, North East Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Club Road, Jalpaiguri